

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान (एम्स) कल्यानी All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) Kalyani (स्वास्थ्य एवं परिवार कल्याण मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के तत्वावधान में एक सांविधिकनिकाय) (A Statutory Body under the Aegis of Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, GOI) राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग – 34, बसन्तपुर, सागूना, कल्याणी, ज़िला – नदिया, पश्चिम बंगाल - 741245 NH-34 Connector, Basantapur, Saguna, Kalyani, District Nadia, West Bengal 741245

WEB CHALLENGE NOTICE

Ref.No: 243 /M-11011/1/23-24(IM)/NEUROSURGERY/FA/157

Date: 13 /08/2024

The notice is being uploaded on the web site www.aiimskalyani.edu.in and CPPP.

Sub: Verification and Justification of proprietary nature of the items through 21 days WEB Challenge on the official website of AIIMS, Kalyani and CPPP before Procurement of Intra-operative portable vascular Doppler (Model: DVM 4500) for the dept. of Neurosurgery, AIIMS, Kalyani against proprietary article certificate of the Original Equipment Manufacturer (O.E.M.) Inviting Comments thereon.

Department of Neurosurgery, AlIMS Kalyani intends to buy Intra-operative portable vascular Doppler (Model: DVM 4500) make by M/s Hadeco, Inc. (Address: 2-7-11 Arima, Miyamae-ku, Kawasaki, 216-0003, Japan).

M/s Hadeco, Inc. Japan declared in their company's letter head that the M/s Kody Medical Electronics Pvt. Ltd, (Address: Old no. 5, New no. 9, Plot No. 347, 12th East Street, Kamaraj Nagar, Thiruvanmiyur, Chennai, 600041) is the authorized distributor of Intra-operative portable vascular Doppler throughout India. Thus equipment may be purchased from M/s Kody Medical Electronics Pvt. Ltd., Chennai, India.

The Original Equipment Manufacturer (OEM) M/s Hadeco, Inc., Japan has been declared in the Proprietary Certificate provided in their company's letter head that they are the sole manufacturer of the Intra-operative portable vascular Doppler (Model: DVM 4500).

The notice is being uploaded for general information of prospective Manufacturer/ Authorized Distributor/Dealer to submit their objection/ comments, if any, on proprietorship of the Intra-operative portable vascular Doppler, make: M/S Hadeco Inc. (Address: 2-7-11 Arima, Miyamae-ku, Kawasaki, 216-0003, Japan)

Procurement Cell

Page 1 of 2



अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान (एम्स) कल्यानी All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) Kalyani

(स्वास्थ्य एवं परिवार कल्याण मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के तत्वावधान में एक सांविधिकनिकाय) (A Statutory Body under the Aegis of Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, GOI) राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग – 34, बसन्तपुर, सागूना, कल्याणी, ज़िला – नदिया, पश्चिम बंगाल - 741245 NH-34 Connector, Basantapur, Saguna, Kalyani, District Nadia, West Bengal 741245

Continued from Page....01

they may submit their proposal along with specifications, supported by all documentary evidence and a price quotation for the above said items.

The objection/proposal/comments, if any should be sent in sealed cover to the Office of the Chairperson, Procurement Cell, AllMS, Kalyani, P.O.- Ghoragacha, NH-34 Connector, Basantapur, Saguna, Kalyani, District-Nadia, West Bengal- 741245. Or through email to web_challenge@aiimskalyani.edu.in_, so as to reach on or before 21 days from the web published date (before 5:00 pm) failing which it will be presumed that no other firm is interested to offer comments/protest/object and case will be decided on its merits.

The "Ref No. 243 /M-11011/1/23-24(IM)/NEUROSURGERY/FA/157 on or before 21 days from the web published date (before 5:00 p.m.) should be superscripted on sealed envelope.

Enclosures:

- 1) Proprietary Certificate of Manufacturer **M/s Hadeco**, **Inc**, **2-7-11 Arima**, **Miyamae-ku**, **Kawasaki**, **216-0003**, **Japan**
- 2) Authorization Certificate provided by the OEM to M/s Kody Medical Electronics Pvt Ltd, Old no. 5, New no. 9, Plot No. 347, 12th East Street, Kamaraj Nagar, Thiruvanmiyur, Chennai, 600041

Dr. Mahuya Chattopadhyay Chairperson of Procurement Cell AllMS, Kalyani

Copy to:

6. Indenting Officer

PS to ED : For kind information please
 PS to DDA : For kind information please
 FIC Website : For kind information please.
 Administrative Officer: For kind information please.
 FIC, Finance : For kind information please.

: For kind information please



ISO9001&14001 certified

2-7-11 Arima, Miyamae-ku Kawasaki, 216-0003, Japan TEL+81 44-877-4361 FAX +81 44-855-7301

Date. 17.5.2023

To
The Executive Director
AIIMS
Kalyani, Nadia
West Bengal

SUB: PROPRIETARY CERTIFICATE - - Reg

Dear Sir,

We, Hadeco, Inc., Japan, who are the sole manufacturer of listed products:

- 1) DOPPLER VOLUME FLOWMETER (Model: DVM 4500)
- 2) 20 MHz Intraoperative Ultrathin Micro Doppler Probe of 0.8mm Tip Diameter
- 3) 10 MHz Intraoperative Micro Doppler flexible tip Probe of 2mm Tip Diameter
- 4) 20 MHz Intraoperative Micro Doppler flexible tip Probe of 1.2mm Tip Diameter
- 5) 10 MHz Intraoperative Tucking Doppler Probe of 3mm Groove Diameter
- 6) 10 MHz Intraoperative Tucking Doppler Probe of 4mm Groove Diameter
- 7) 10 MHz Intraoperative Tucking Doppler Probe of 5mm Groove Diameter

We hereby authorize M/s Kody Medical Electronics Pvt Ltd to market the products in India. We wish to inform you that M/s Kody Medical Electronics Pvt Ltd is our exclusive authorized distributor to market our range of vascular doppler for all over India.

Sincerely Yours,

Mariko Kadowaki/ Sales Assistant Manager

HADECO, INC.,

2-7-11, Arima, Miyamae-ku, Kawasaki - 216-0003, Japan

Dr. Saswat Kingar Dandpat
Dr. Saswat Kingar Dandpat
Associate Professor & Head (In-charge)
Associate Professor of Neurosurgery
Associate Professor of Neurosurgery
AllMS, Kalyani





ISO9001&14001 certified

Lit. Daswal numer Lengery

Associate Professor & Head (In charge)

Associate Professor of Neurosurgery

Amms, Kalyani

2-7-11 Arima, Miyamae-ku Kawasaki, 216-0003, Japan TEL+81 44-877-4361 FAX +81 44-855-7301

Date: 24th September, 2019

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that M/s.Kody Medical Electronics Pvt Ltd is authorized to market Hadeco, Japan products through out India. Our Products Include Vascular and Fetal Doppler's.

Hadeco,Inc

Takuji Hakamada

General manager/ Sales department

1/1